

POCSO Case No.98/2024

Present : Sri Rajib Saha
Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.

Order No.08
27-06-2024

Today is fixed for production and report of I.O.

CD produced today.

Accused Pandu Soren has been produced from J.C and remanded back to J.C.

Seen the medical report of the V.G.

This is a case u/s 6 of the POCSO Act and V.G aged about 5 years.

Considering the nature of the offence, the prayer for bail stands rejected.

To 11-07-2024 for production and report of I.O.

Dictd. & Corrted. by me,

Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.

Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.