

POCSO Case No. 98/24

Order No.09
11-07-2024

Today is fixed for production and report of I.O.

The accused Pandu Soren has been produced from J.C and remanded back to J.C.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused person is present.

One bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused.

The bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Perused the material on record.

This is a case u/s 6 of the POCSO Act and V.G of this case aged about five years.

In the present facts and circumstances, the prayer for bail of the accused person namely Pandu Soren stands rejected.

Fix 25-07-2024 for production and report of I.O.

call for CD with medical report and 164 statement of the V.G.

Inform.

Dictd. & Corrtd. by me,

Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.

Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda