

POCSO Case No. 98/2024

Order No.14
08-08-2024

Today is fixed for production and report from the I.O.

CS has submitted u/s 6 of the POCSO Act against accused Pandu Soren.

The accused Pandu Soren has been produced from JC and remanded back to JC.

Bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused Pandu Soren.

Ld. Spl. P.P and Ld. Lawyer for the accused person are present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused prays for bail in any terms and condition.

The Ld. SPL P-P has submitted that the CS has been submitted u/s 6 of the POCSO Act against the present accused.

Heard both sides. Considered.

In the present facts and circumstances, the prayer for bail stands rejected.

To 29-08-2024 for production and consideration of charge.

Dictd. & Corrted. by me,

Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.

Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.